
 

 
   

  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

   
 

 

   

 

  

  
 

 

 

  

  

 

    

  

 

 

  

      

   

5

10

15

20

25

S
ta

te
 o

f 
C

al
if

o
rn

ia
 -

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t 
o
f 

B
u
si

n
es

s 
O

v
er

si
g
h
t 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

MARY ANN SMITH 

Deputy Commissioner 

DOUGLAS M. GOODING 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
MIRANDA LEKANDER (State Bar No. 210082) 
Senior Counsel 
1515 K Street, Suite 200 

Sacramento, California 95814 

Telephone: (916) 322-8730 

Facsimile: (916) 445-6985 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF  BUSINESS  OVERSIGHT  

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  

In the Matter of:  

 

THE COMMISSIONER OF   BUSINESS  

OVERSIGHT,  

 

  Complainant,  

 v.  

 

SC ESCROW SERVICES, INC.,   

   

                        Respondent.  

)  Escrow  License No. 963-0748  
)   
)  AMENDED  ORDER  REVOKING  ESCROW  
)  AGENT’S LICENSE PURSUANT TO 
)  FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17608  
)   
)  
) 
)  
) 
)  
)  
)  
)  

The Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”) finds: 

1. On May 13, 2015, the Commissioner issued a Notice of Intent to Issue Order 

Revoking Escrow Agent’s License Pursuant to Financial Code Section 17608, Accusation, and 

accompanying documents against SC Escrow Services, Inc., based on findings of violations of the 

Escrow Law (Fin. Code, § 17000 et seq.). 

2. On May 16, 2015, SC Escrow Services, Inc. was served with the above-referenced 

documents via certified, return-receipt mail at its licensed main office location on file with the 

Commissioner and on its registered agent for service of process in California.  

3. The Commissioner has not received a request for a hearing from SC Escrow Services, 

Inc., and the time to request a hearing has expired. 

AMENDED ORDER REVOKING ESCROW AGENT’S LICENSE 
PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17608 



 

 
   

  

 
 

 
 

   

  

      

       

          

 

       

          

               

                 

               

5

10

15

20

25

S
ta

te
 o

f 
C

al
if

o
rn

ia
 -

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t 
o
f 

B
u
si

n
es

s 
O

v
er

si
g
h
t 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

NOW GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that pursuant to 

section 17608 of the Escrow Law, the escrow agent’s license issued to SC Escrow Services, Inc. is 

hereby revoked, effective June 10, 2015.  

Dated: June 17, 2015 

Sacramento, California JAN LYNN OWEN 

Commissioner of Business Oversight 

By_____________________________ 

MARY ANN SMITH 

Deputy Commissioner 

Enforcement Division 

AMENDED ORDER REVOKING ESCROW AGENT’S LICENSE 
PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17608 


