1 2 3 4 5 6 7	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner DOUGLAS M. GOODING Assistant Chief Counsel MIRANDA LEKANDER (State Bar No. 210082) Senior Counsel 1515 K Street, Suite 200 Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 322-8730 Facsimile: (916) 445-6985 Attorneys for Complainant		
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT		
9	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10 11 12 13 14 15 16	In the Matter of: THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT, V. SC ESCROW SERVICES, INC., Respondent. In the Matter of: Escrow License No. 963-0748 AMENDED ORDER REVOKING ESCROW AGENT'S LICENSE PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17608 Complainant, Respondent.		
<ol> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> <li>28</li> </ol>	The Commissioner of Business Oversight ("Commissioner") finds: 1. On May 13, 2015, the Commissioner issued a Notice of Intent to Issue Order Revoking Escrow Agent's License Pursuant to Financial Code Section 17608, Accusation, and accompanying documents against SC Escrow Services, Inc., based on findings of violations of the Escrow Law (Fin. Code, § 17000 et seq.). 2. On May 16, 2015, SC Escrow Services, Inc. was served with the above-referenced documents via certified, return-receipt mail at its licensed main office location on file with the Commissioner and on its registered agent for service of process in California. 3. The Commissioner has not received a request for a hearing from SC Escrow Services Inc., and the time to request a hearing has expired.		

П

AMENDED ORDER REVOKING ESCROW AGENT'S LICENSE PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17608

1	NOW GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that pursuant to section 17608 of the Escrow Law, the escrow agent's license issued to SC Escrow Services, Inc. is hereby revoked, effective June 10, 2015.		
2			
3			
4	Dated: June 17, 2015		
5	Sacramento, California	JAN LYNN OWEN Commissioner of Business Oversight	
6			
7		By	
8		MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner	
9		Enforcement Division	
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	AMENDED OR PURSUAN	DER REVOKING ESCROW AGENT'S LICENSE NT TO FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17608	

State of California - Department of Business Oversight